
Driver City Car # Raw Pos. Car Model Raw Time Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Total Diff

 Lou Mickley  Whitehall, PA 93 11  93 Toyota MR2 517.023 82.731 83.649 85.271 84.949 88.192 92.231 517.023

 Lou Montella 111 19  87 Toyota MR2 557.565 83.433   83.641+1   96.756+3   86.993+2   99.113+2 91.629 557.565 40.542

 Kyle Brown  Malvern, PA 77 6  15 Mini Cooper S HT 487.086 76.351 79.350   78.555+1 81.420 83.181 86.229 487.086

 Daniel Malloy  Newtown Sq, PA 63 15  93 Ford Festiva L 545.696   80.484+4  100.926+3   82.795+1   85.030+2 85.213   89.248+1 545.696 58.610

 Brandi Hatfield 163 23  93 Ford Festiva 592.314 90.642  120.612+9   86.557+1 86.179   92.017+1   92.307+1 592.314 46.618

 Jason Zerbe  555 2  04 Subaru WRX STi 437.102   65.140+1 66.670 68.232 73.149   79.759+1 80.152 437.102

 Jacob Riddle  Hamburrg, PA 911 3  97 Subaru Impreza 440.611 68.599 69.285 71.823 74.030   76.376+1 78.498 440.611 3.509

 Aleksandr Bakhturin 9 5  16 Subaru Crosstrek 476.828 76.263 75.261 75.947 79.175 83.784 86.398 476.828 36.217

 Ryan Jaffe  Exton, PA 88 7  12 Mini Cooper S Countryman 488.416   77.602+2 76.674   77.867+1 79.480 85.265 85.528 488.416 11.588

 Greg Kulp  Denver, PA 272 13  91 Toyota Pickup 519.658 78.690   80.910+6 83.449 84.732 89.189 90.688 519.658 31.242

 Nick Petryszyn  Philadelphia, PA 89 17  01 BMW 325xi 549.084 84.370 81.945 88.753 110.408 90.989 92.619 549.084 29.426

 Jamison Warren  Philadelphia, PA 68 22  01 BMW 325xi 581.470   83.922+5 93.887 113.515 85.987 103.196 90.963 581.470 32.386

 Stephen Hyatt  Chambersburg, PA 31 1  31 Mazda 2 425.778 67.714 66.694 68.131 70.634 72.850 79.755 425.778

 Taylor Hyatt  Chambersburg, PA 131 4  14 Mazda 2 456.530 72.549 73.318 72.209 75.877 79.677 82.900 456.530 30.752

 Daniel Shirley  Souderton, PA 343 12  04 Subaru Impreza 517.555 80.890 85.755 85.837 88.183 87.296 89.594 517.555

 James Hunsberger  34 16  04 Subaru Impreza 547.862   87.101+1 91.172 88.263 93.466 92.787   91.073+1 547.862 30.307

 Kevin McGowan  Bethlehem, PA 484 26  04 BMW 330xi 618.891 96.374 97.944 100.488 105.588  109.673+1   98.824+4 618.891 71.029

 Steve Erdosi  Philadelphia, PA 135 27  06 Subaru WRX 629.400 93.666 95.844   97.767+2  114.496+6  101.845+5   97.782+1 629.400 10.509

 Michael Shea  Mertztown, PA 78 25  90 Mazda Miata 618.706 90.843 94.837   99.486+1 103.709  108.845+1  114.986+1 618.706

 tim Wilson  Collegeville, PA 76 28  76 bmw 2002 635.693 99.732 104.521 107.860 109.229 106.194 108.157 635.693 16.987

 Bruce Stephens  Lansdale, PA 1 29  85 Pontiac Fiero 643.352 89.173 93.907 105.550  112.664+11 104.510  107.548+4 643.352 7.659

 Nuri Heckrotte  Wilmington, DE 94 30  94 Volvo 940 667.615   96.107+3 103.865 110.920  113.966+2  116.223+1 114.534 667.615 24.263

 Morgan Krause  194 31  94 Volvo 940 671.144 94.008  103.583+3  104.651+1 116.233  119.087+2 121.582 671.144 3.529

 Chaya Stark  4 32  85 Pontiac Fiero 778.363 119.282 131.520 119.993  130.088+1  133.275+5 132.205 778.363 107.219

 Michael Julian  Reading, PA 75 9  87 Nissan Pulsarrrghhh 508.758 79.676   81.326+1   85.972+3   83.716+1 83.795 84.273 508.758

 Andy Thomas  Adamstown, MD 3 14  00 Toyota Celica 533.164 94.695 85.229 86.319 85.833   86.599+1   88.489+2 533.164 24.406

 Rick Landis  Perkiomenville, PA 7 8  01 Subaru Impreza RS 489.573 76.777   78.996+1 79.883   80.834+1   83.183+1   79.900+2 489.573

 Jake Warriner  Bechtelsville, PA 17 10  01 Subaru Impreza RS 510.682 78.191   83.768+2 85.962 84.597 88.122   82.042+2 510.682 21.109

 Daniel Hagey  Harleysville, PA 15 18  20 Subaru Wrx sport wagon 551.192 87.370 91.231   91.234+1 90.207   96.234+1   88.916+1 551.192 40.510

 David Zimmer  72 20  97 Subaru Impreza 576.325   84.620+7   87.804+2 92.039 97.178   95.885+2   94.799+1 576.325 25.133

 Jake Muller  Dublin, PA 11 21  94 Subaru Impreza 578.815 86.084 89.746 90.481   96.815+1  107.760+2 101.929 578.815 2.490

 Matthew Chmielewski  Harvey's Lake, PA 929 24  02 Subaru Impreza 603.761 92.881 95.623   96.370+1   98.186+2   99.150+2  101.551+5 603.761 24.946

PA - 'Prepared AWD' - Total Entries: 4

MR - 'Modified RWD' - Total Entries: 6

MF - 'Modified FWD' - Total Entries: 2

MA - 'Modified AWD' - Total Entries: 6
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SR - 'Stock RWD' - Total Entries: 2

SF - 'Stock FWD' - Total Entries: 3

SA - 'Stock SA' - Total Entries: 7

PF - 'Prepared FWD' - Total Entries: 2



Raw Pos. Pos. Class Car # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 PF 31 Stephen Hyatt 31 Mazda 2 425.778 0 0

2 1 SA 555 Jason Zerbe 04 Subaru WRX STi 437.102 11.324 11.324

3 2 SA 911 Jacob Riddle 97 Subaru Impreza 440.611 3.509 14.833

4 2 PF 131 Taylor Hyatt 14 Mazda 2 456.530 15.919 30.752

5 3 SA 9 Aleksandr Bakhturin 16 Subaru Crosstrek 476.828 20.298 51.050

6 1 SF 77 Kyle Brown 15 Mini Cooper S HT 487.086 10.258 61.308

7 4 SA 88 Ryan Jaffe 12 Mini Cooper S Countryman 488.416 1.330 62.638

8 1 MA 7 Rick Landis 01 Subaru Impreza RS 489.573 1.157 63.795

9 1 MF 75 Michael Julian 87 Nissan Pulsarrrghhh 508.758 19.185 82.980

10 2 MA 17 Jake Warriner 01 Subaru Impreza RS 510.682 1.924 84.904

11 1 SR 93 Lou Mickley 93 Toyota MR2 517.023 6.341 91.245

12 1 PA 343 Daniel Shirley 04 Subaru Impreza 517.555 0.532 91.777

13 5 SA 272 Greg Kulp 91 Toyota Pickup 519.658 2.103 93.880

14 2 MF 3 Andy Thomas 00 Toyota Celica 533.164 13.506 107.386

15 2 SF 63 Daniel Malloy 93 Ford Festiva L 545.696 12.532 119.918

16 2 PA 34 James Hunsberger 04 Subaru Impreza 547.862 2.166 122.084

17 6 SA 89 Nick Petryszyn 01 BMW 325xi 549.084 1.222 123.306

18 3 MA 15 Daniel Hagey 20 Subaru Wrx sport wagon 551.192 2.108 125.414

19 2 SR 111 Lou Montella 87 Toyota MR2 557.565 6.373 131.787

20 4 MA 72 David Zimmer 97 Subaru Impreza 576.325 18.760 150.547

21 5 MA 11 Jake Muller 94 Subaru Impreza 578.815 2.490 153.037

22 7 SA 68 Jamison Warren 01 BMW 325xi 581.470 2.655 155.692

23 3 SF 163 Brandi Hatfield 93 Ford Festiva 592.314 10.844 166.536

24 6 MA 929 Matthew Chmielewski 02 Subaru Impreza 603.761 11.447 177.983

25 1 MR 78 Michael Shea 90 Mazda Miata 618.706 14.945 192.928

26 3 PA 484 Kevin McGowan 04 BMW 330xi 618.891 0.185 193.113

27 4 PA 135 Steve Erdosi 06 Subaru WRX 629.400 10.509 203.622

28 2 MR 76 tim Wilson 76 bmw 2002 635.693 6.293 209.915

29 3 MR 1 Bruce Stephens 85 Pontiac Fiero 643.352 7.659 217.574

30 4 MR 94 Nuri Heckrotte 94 Volvo 940 667.615 24.263 241.837

31 5 MR 194 Morgan Krause 94 Volvo 940 671.144 3.529 245.366

32 6 MR 4 Chaya Stark 85 Pontiac Fiero 778.363 107.219 352.585
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